

MONIKA MAYANK MITTAL

.....

PETITIONER

VERSUS

MAYANK N. MITTAL

.....

RESPONDENT

O R D E R

Heard Mr.Sushil Kumar Jain, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

In spite of service of notice, none has appeared on behalf of the

respondent. In view of this, M.J.Petition No.31 of 2004, titled Shri Mayank

K.Mittal Vs. Monika Mayank Mittal, pending in the Court of Civil Judge, Senior

Division, Panvel, Mumbai is directed to be transferred to the Family Court at Jaipur,

Rajasthan.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....

.....J.

ARIJIT PASAYAT)

(

.....J.

(S.H. KAPADIA)

NEW DELHI;

MARCH 31, 2006.

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 633 OF 2004

MONIKA MAYANK MITTAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAYANK N. MITTAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 31/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sushil Kumar, Jain, Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Satish K. Yadav)

(Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)